

Yep Kitchen - Product Specs			
Completed by (Full name & position):		Thomas Palmer	
PRODUCT NAME:		Garlic Chilli Oil with Beef	
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:		Chilli Oil	
PRODUCT CODE:		SAUCE03	
PRODUCT BARCODE:		5070002501527	
INGREDIENT DETAIL & COMPOSITION			
INGREDIENT	% IN RECIPE	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	
Cold-Pressed Rapeseed oil	45	UK	
Chilli	26	Seasonal (Spain/Netherlands/Turkey)	
Garlic	11.3	China	
Soy sauce	4	China	
Water, Soybeans, Salt, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Flavour Enhancers (Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate).			
Ginger	3.4	China	
Thai chilli	3.1	Rwanda	
Beef jerky	2.8	Brazil	
Beef, Sugar, Sea Salt, Dried Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt, Maltodextrin), Hydrolysed Corn Protein, Yeast Extract, Spices, Curing Salt (Salt, Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)), Antioxidant (Extracts of Rosemary), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Pineapple Powder, Wood Smoke			
Dried chilli flakes	2.5	China	
Mushroom powder	1	China	
Salt, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Shiitake Powder (2%), Flavour Enhancers (Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate), Flavouring, White Button Mushroom Powder (1%).			
Sichuan peppercorn powder	0.8	China	
Sea salt	0.3	Ireland	
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
Nutritional Information		per 100g serving	Calculation or Analysis
Energy	Kcal	2545	
Energy	KJ	608	
Fat	g	63	
Saturates	g	4.8	
Carbohydrate	g	9.1	
Sugars	g	4.6	
Fibre	g	1.9	
Protein	g	5.1	
Salt	g	2	
ALLERGY INFORMATION			
Allergens	Present in product (Y/N)	Present on the line(Y/N)	Has the allergen been <b>HIGHLIGHTED</b> in the ingredient section /importer label? Y/N
Gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut)	Y	Y	Y
Eggs & derivatives	N	N	N
Milk, milk products or Lactose	N	N	N
Nuts & derivatives	N	N	N
Peanuts & derivatives	N	N	N
Sesame seeds & derivatives	N	N	N
Crustaceans (Shell fish)	N	N	N
Fish, fish products & derivatives	N	N	N
Molluscs	N	N	N
Celery & Celeriac	N	N	N
Mustard	N	N	N
Soya & derivatives	Y	Y	Y
Sulphur dioxide/Sulphites >10mg/kg or 10mg/litre	N	N	N
Lupins	N	N	N
Has the product been irradiated?	N		
Does this product or its ingredients contain any GMOs?	N		
SUITABLE FOR			
	YES	NO	Certified Y/N
Coeliacs		x	N
Diabetics	x		N
Lactose Intolerance	x		N
Ovo vegetarian		x	N
Ovo lacto vegetarian		x	N
Vegetarian		x	N
Vegan		x	N
Halal Diet	x		N
Contains alcohol		x	N
PACKAGING & STORAGE			
Shelf life	12 months		
Storage conditions - Unopened	Ambient		
Storage conditions - Opened	Chilled		
Delivery temperature range	Ambient		
	Per Unit	Per Case	
Weight	160g Net / 330g Gross	2.1kg Gross	
PACKAGING & LABELLING			
Primary Packaging		Secondary Packaging	
Food Grade Material	Yes	Food Grade Material	Yes
UK/EU Legislation Compliant	Yes	UK/EU Legislation Compliant	Yes
Material used/Type	Glass & Aluminium	Material used/Type	Cardboard
Does labelling comply with current legislation		Yes	